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SHRI TULSIDAS JADHAV 1 Looking
at the statement which gives particulars of
mssistance given by the LIC, I find that
64.29 per cent of the funds of the LIC are
invested in the group of ten Industrialists,
I want to know why so much of money
has been given only to ten such groups.
Are there no small industrialists asking
for loan from the LIC ?

SHRI F. A. AHMED : In the past,
LIC was not giving loans to the small scale
industries. It was Investing its money only
in the larger business houses with a view
to getting more profiis which could be
passed on to the policyholders.

=it oifw <A : weq Y, §H GIEH
¥ = ¥ aig o< fra@ & T@ @)
UF qTE AAGH ) gIAT @Y § AR
Falt a<F I A A w2 § AR AE
w9 & A A Ggd 8 WO W)
¥ g ¥ qoT wrgar g e @@ o A
ArHa I qqr 9w orgHg X 4g T
Taar 9eh 5w A R ) s R
& Ag) faar g ?

= FwEE wE AR ¢ T g
X gwg ¥ F97 F1 ATASTIITT FRar T
21 5T Y & faar argar 39§ FeEw
ar e feg fase & @ ot few g2
a% fear a

=t ofy <o @ N FAFA F fou
T %39 I3 @ § |

ot GEEA A wgE : I F+
AAAENTT TGT T FIA R |

SHRI HEM BARUA : In view of the
fact that the Monopolies and Restrictive
Trade Praciices Act could provide only for
the future, may I.know what steps the
Government have taken or propose to take
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to attack the 75 houses of monopolists
operating In this country ?

SHRI F. A. AHMED : So far as the
Monopolies and the Restrictive Trade
Practices” Act Is concerned, it s not only
for the future, It will go into the facts
and figures of the existing monopoly houses
and necessary action will be taken against
them,

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : When
the Dutt Commission laid down Rs, 25
lakhs as the limit for licences, it was not
because it was a small amount or big
amount ; the idea was to have control ower
the big busi h and p them
from entering any sector of industries. A
fortnight ago there was a notification pre-
venting big business houses from entering
an industry with an investment of more
than Rs. 5 crores. May I know what mea-
sures have been taken to prevent business
houses from haviog binami transactions ?

SHRI F. A. AHMED : As far as possi-
ble, we shall try to prevent them.

Production of Iron and Steel

+
*574. SHRI BENI SHANKER
SHARMA :
SHRI N. R. DEOGHARE 1

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to
state ;

(a) the total production of Iron & Steel
in the country durlng the last three years
both in the public and Private sectors ;

(b) the total demand of Iron and Steel
in the country as at preseat ;

(c) how far the Industry s able to mest
the same ; and

(d) the elfect of decontrol of price on
the Industry 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHRI K. C. PANT)
(2) A statement-l is laid on the Table of
the House,
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(b) The Steering Group has estimated

the demostic demand for Mild Steel at 5.0
million toones in 1969-70,

(c) The industry is pot able to meet
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last three years are indicated in the state-
ment-I1 laid on the Table of the House.

(d) Price of steel sold by the main
producers continues to be informally con-

the full demand. Imports made during the trolled through the Joiot Plant Commiitee,
Statement I
Production of Iron & Steel
(In "000 tonnes)

1966-67 1967-68 1968-69 1969-70*
Pig  Saleable Pig  Saleabie Pig  Saleable Pig  Saleable

Iron Steel Iron  Steel Iron  Steel Iron  Steel
Public Sector 174.9 2451.9 9973 24887 11217 2685.1 955.7 2289.5
Private Sector 810.2 2620.9 197.7  2147.0 206.9 2121.6 119.4 1669.2
9851 5072,8 11950 4635.7 1328.6  4806.7 1075.1 3958.1
Statement-11 3, freg qAt D2 &1 @A A8 @ @

Imports of Iron & Steel**

Quantity Value
(In "000 tonnes) (In "000 Rs.}
1966-67 31374 444,817
1967-68 400.3 555,787
1968-69 345.7 455,153
1969-701 154.9 214,148
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* April 1969 to January 1970 (both months incluslve)
**Excludes high carbon steel and alloy steel,

tApril *69 to September "69.
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wgi aF A=A w1 Y §, o9 ¥
9 & #a 9% ag w@ar | A qgel
sree wig ¥ fravay, 1971 & @ @R
1 aquE g AR W, 1973 as  uger
8/ gAY 1.7 fafeas =1 @3 &1 sam
¥ fot ag qar war fF emg wai afas
& wf, Y 97 AT gTEg A @A I%-
&% #Y 3§ 5 usT o F gI© W 9gr
¢ o= fee 9w § ¢@ & gau A foar mv
dfFammsf Y 1ag I W o
AT 1

off Aot siwx ol : ¥ v 3g AT
fis Waar o) 7= A7 w@ry ;|
& ar quAY wEifs gaRk sNfaad ¥ aa-
e @ fF quet w1 G ol
qifessr # 74T g # faar a1 w@r |

st g T o AR A B -
s g1 R dramwar g fs ag ¢
LIl

SHRI MURASOLI MARAN : Even
though there Is an incerease of demand for
steel for a long time at least for the past
15 years, this Government due to indecision
and procrastination has refused to give
clearance for  sieel plants in South
India The Planniog Commission has
given a green signal and has now allotted
about Rs. 115 crores for the proposed
steel plant at Salem aod other places.
When are you golng to aonounce your
decision ? What is the reason for your
delay 7 For whose arrlval are you wailing
now ? The impression is created that you
are all men of straw and you are waiting
for & man of steel to come here, [ want you
dispel that doubt, I want to have a
categorical reply from the Minister. When
your deciai

are you going to ar
regarding Salem steel plant ?

SHRI K.C. PANT : This matter Is

under study.

AN HON MEMBER : How long ?
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SHRI K.C, PANT ; When it has been
studied properly and we are prepared to
make an apnouncement on the basls of
the study, we shall make the ansounc-

ment.

| groavto faard: wt ot & S wEma
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aga g1 W W o §, Bfe AN v
Wz gur qEs qT FET T4 § 99 H F
war § e A Faw far snaew #1 afes
FBa7 I 1 NgagT o@f AT dae
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=it yow o g 99§ Nt afeew
rar & g Afad wgdw fazm B
fetra fY ofq AT & a1 g wEERd
a1 g1 at 38 #1 fawifa aaf oz far
Srar & s ¥ ) gk ot war § Iy
ST AT 9T FA7 93t §, SfeT gw A
gy gud & foF s W ¥ wE
3T ATH gt F glefehe O A7
FTAETT &M T E |

wgt a% g Aae &, §g feend
41 &% ag feasd v #1 7w § ) fags
wEw dme # o feafa Y 39 & s
aT | q%v | feem) A SfF Alw aaA
#1 FRAay @1 qg7 fags ad, g@ ¥
FETA 9T AGT I2T BT

SHRI CHENGALRAYA NAIDU: Is it
a fact that due to the Inefficiency of the
public sector steel projects, shortage of
steel is being experienced by our country ?
Is it a fact that from 6 million toones of
steel production in previous years it has
come down to 4 million tonnes this year?
Is it a fact that in Japan the capacity of
one man is 150 tons ; in India it is only 60
tons or 70 tons. In Durgapur Steel plant
it is 47 tons, Why is there differeoce in
production in  respect of Durgapur
factory compared to the other two
factories T May I koow what steps the
Government propose to take to bring the
production in line with the production as
per Japanese manpower T If the Government
is taking steps to bring it to the level of
Japanese production, will the Goverument
invite Japanese experts to advise usin
respect of these three projects so that they
may come up to the level of production of
the Japanese manpower 7

SHRI K, C. PANT : We have to take
into account the practice in our own
country to deterine the optimum level of
mappower in a steel plant, We cannot go
the whole hog by either the Japanese
experience or the experience of others.
With regard to the second question . what
the hon Member has to bear in mind is
this. If you wantto reduce today the
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sirength of the manpower in any of the
steel planis it has to be negotiated with
the trade unfons. Nobody can do it
unilaterally and that is nof an easy
proposition  at all. You will appreciate,
unless it is done with the cooperatlon of
the trade uniops, this cannot be done,

SHRI PILOO MODY : The Minister
has made a damaging slatement saying
that he was not aware if the Bokaro plant
was a used plant manufactured there or a
new one, I want to know  this from the
hon Minister, whether he will find out
as to what part of the Bokaro
steel plant was a re-plant from the
Soviet Union in India and whether he will
come back to this House with a proper
reply.

SHRI K C. PANT : Sir, according to
the information with me there is no reason
for me to enquire into  this matter. If
there is any hesis or any ground due to
which I have to make an enquiry I shall do
50.

SHRI PILOO MODY : The basis is my
qusstion,

SHRI K C. PANT : Shere is no basis,

=t amaTw afgra 97 § @
93 fzxdls ga1 & 944! F1aF qgq sur
qg g § safed feama 1 A Fam F
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qzdl & 3a% fog sarar am 37 93d &,
arg @ eitsea T wrzw sfwma 7 fma
& ne 4 W1gw agT FA @@ § | @R
AE AT 1@ gq F4T AR & F HH
AR Az A F 2w F widi 9T abaw
ST qr g7 A AEW 9T FAA FTA
Frfagrcsr @ 2 ?

s g W wE : T KT Y
fefrzsqua § e@ 9T Aaw gafan frar
ST |

e gEewE A o AaEe
fafreex & oY fond e § ware § 9%
gaifa® 1966-67 & gYz=vw 5072.8 41
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ot aeft e g ¢ § emaR
oET Y Jufew Jav g o

WA L1 BN T e

St FoW W = ¢ 1969-70 FT wgt
aF AT § ¥ WiTE aNw 1969 ¥
AN 970 a5 F § R Ew FAE§
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Coastruction of Second Bridge over the
Hooghly in Calcutta

*541, SHRI HIMATSINGKA : Will
the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-
PORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether the proposal for the
construction of a second bridge over the
river Hooghly In Calcutta has made any
progress ; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor 7

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS, AND SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT SHRI RAGHU
RAMAIAH) : (a) Yes, Sir. The Government
of West Bsngal, who are primarily concern-
ed with the proposed bridge, have recently
set up a Hooghly River  Bridge
Commissioners for commenciog execution
of the work,

(b) Does not arise.

Boundary Disputes between States

*542. SHRI JAI SINGH :
SHRI HARDAYAL
DEVGUN :
SHRI YA JNA DATT
SHARMA 1

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS
be pleased to state 1

(a} the number of boundary disputes
as at t between the
yarjoys States of thc"Union H






